VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic Sorted on Laps

Group 4 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

i
H B
G4-Race 1 3/15/2025 10:20
" "

Race (15:00 Time) started at 10:27:29

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Laps Total Tm BestTm InLap Points  Group
1 15 Jeffrey Moore VA 1960 Chevrolet Corvair Red 9  15:13.580 1:40.183 9 7 4
2 186 Lou Marchant vB 1959 Mg A British Racin 9 15:37.434 1:42.067 3 7 4
3 49 William Hale vB 1960 Lola Mark 1 Blue/White 9 16:09.671 1:45.594 5 7 4
4 66A John Little Spec Sprite 1966 Austin Healey Sprite Orange/Blue 9 16:36.238 1:45.713 5 7 4
5 60 Bruce Revennaugh FIR 1960 Lotus Formula Junior 18 Brg W/Red S 7 16:40.000 1:32.239 4 7 4

Not classified

DNS 75% Cole Davis G4T(T2) 1969 Austin America Blue/Black 0 5 4
DNS 27 Joe Westervelt CModified 1963 Elva Mk7S Red/Yellow ¢ 0 5 4
DNS 38 John Furlow Jr. CSR 1965 Bobsy SR3 Blue 0 5 4
DNS 21 Charles Bamford FIR 1961 Cooper T56 Blue/Red 0 5 4
DNS 19 Tom O'Grady FIR 1959 Stanguellini FJ Red 0 5 4
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
23.854 63.837 1:32.239 70.252 60 - Bruce Revennaugh
President - Steve Coleman Orbits
Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill www. mylaps.com
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.
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Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/15/2025 10:20 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(15) Jeffrey Moore
1 1:43610 +3.427 10:29:12.721
2 1:41.758 +1.575 10:30:54.479
3 1:41.685 +1.502 10:32:36.164
4 1:41.074 +0.891 10:34:17.238
5 1:41.129 +0.946 10:35:58.367
6 1:41.165 +0.982 10:37:39.532
7 1:40.864 +0.681 10:39:20.396
8 1:42112 +1.929 10:41:02.508
9 1:40.183 10:42:42.691
(186) Lou Marchant
1 1:44.541 +2.474 10:29:14.025
2 1:42.165 +0.098 10:30:56.190
3 1:42.067 10:32:38.257
4 1:42.709 +0.642 10:34:20.966
5 1:43.120 +1.053 10:36:04.086
6 1:44593 +2.526 10:37:48.679
7 1:47.083 +5.016 10:39:35.762
8 1:45.239 +3.172 10:41:21.001
9 1:45.544 +3.477 10:43:06.545
(49) William Hale
1 1:48497 +2.903 10:29:18.918
2 1:46.648 +1.054 10:31:05.566
3 1:47.207 +1.613 10:32:52.773
4 1:46.084 +0.490 10:34:38.857
5 1:45.594 10:36:24.451
6 1:46.889 +1.295 10:38:11.340
7 1:51.972 +6.378 10:40:03.312
8 1:49.105 +3.511 10:41:52417
9 1:46.365 +0.771 10:43:38.782
(66A) John Litlle
1 1:49.983 +4.270 10:29:20.313
2 1:47.339 +1.626 10:31:07.652
3 1:47.079 +1.366 10:32:54.731
4 1:45.782 +0.069 10:34:40513
5 1:45.713 10:36:26.226
6 1:46.447 +0.734 10:38:12.673
p7 2:13.764 +28.051 10:40:26.437
8 1:50.523 +4.810 10:42:16.960
9 1:48.389 +2.676 10:44:05.349
(60) Bruce Revennaugh
1 1:40423 +8.184 10:34:45.796
2 1:33.759 +1.520 10:36:19.555
3 1:32.521 +0.282 10:37:52.076
4 1:32.239 10:39:24.315
5 1:33.983 +1.744 10:40:58.298
6 1:34471 +2.232 10:42:32.769
7 1:36.342 +4.103 10:44:09.111
President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price

Printed: 3/15/2025 10:46:12 AM

www.mylaps.com

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.
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Race (15:00 Time) started at 10:27:29

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Jeffrey Moore (15) 1 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Lou Marchant (186) 2 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186

John Little (66A) 3 66A 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49

William Hale (49) 4 49 66A 66A 66A 66A 66A 66A 66A 66A 66A

Bruce Revennaugh (60) 5 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
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